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What goals do you believe Move lllinois should prioritize?
(Select up to five) — 11,066 responses, 50 empty

Safety - Build a safe transportation system that reduces fatalities and injuries 1787 ML

for all

Active Transportation - Support transportation modes such as walking, biking, or AL 16%

rolling
Mobility - Connect people to where they live, work, shop, and more through all modes of 15%
transportation
Livability - Enhance quality of life by providing multimodal options and preserving the 14%
environment
Economy - Provide transportation infrastructure that supports efficient movement of people and 1245 MaRd
goods
Equity - Promote fair mobility, accessibility, and inclusion for everyone, especially underrepresented LAVER 11%
people
Resiliency - Plan and invest in transportation so the system can sustain and recover from extreme 831 8%
events
Stewardship - Safeguard existing funding and increase revenues to support modernization and 5%
growth
All are equally important to 458 4%
me
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What goals do you believe Move lllinois should prioritize?
Goals of respondents with income of less than $50,000

Mobility 199 18%

Active Transportation 16%

Safety 14%

13%

Livability

Equity 142 13%

Resiliency 80 7%

Economy 73 ES

All are equally important to me 6%
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What goals do you believe Move lllinois should prioritize?
Goals of respondents with income of $50,000 to $75,000

Mobility 278 18%

15%

Active Transportation

Safety 15%

Livability vyl 15%

Equity IV 12%

Economy

Resiliency 108 7%

Stewardship 74 5%
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What modes of transportation do you use most often?
(Select three) — 7,544 responses, 36 empty

Automobiles (cars, trucks, motorcycles)
/30%

Active transportation
(biking, walking, rolling)
27%

250 Other entries 3%
155
Electric scooters and electric bicycles 2%
> Bicycle-sharing and scooter-sharing programs
4 4%
LU= Ridesharing and carpooling 4%
. ' o _ \Air travel
Public transit (buses, trains, light rail, streetcars) (commercial
21% and private) MOVE ILLINOIS
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What are the biggest transportation issues in your community?
(Select three) — 8,274 responses, 44 empty

Pedestrian and bicycle safety 1/%
|

Poor condition of existing _Pedestrian and bicycle infrastructure
roads, sidewalks, or PR and connections 18%

infrastructure

(i.e., bridges)

17%

U7 Other entries 2%
>°  Limited carpooling or rideshare programs 2%

" Weather conditions impacting travel

Public transit access to - 39

services and jobs

14% Traffic Safety /%
838 MOVE ILLINOIS
/ \

Vehicle congestion on streets and highways Challenges in enforcing . .E
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What are the biggest transportation issues in your community?
Issues of respondents with income of less than $50,000

Weather conditions impacting travel
Vehicle congestion on streets and 3%

highways Challenges in enforcing traffic

5% laws/regulations
11%
Traffic Safety
7% Limited carpooling or rideshare
52 17 programs
2%
Pedestrian and bicycle infrastructure
and connections
. . . 19%
Public transit access to services and
jobs
17%
MOVE ILLINOIS
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What are the biggest transportation issues in your community?
Issues of respondents with income of $50,000 to $75,000

Weather conditions impacting

travel Challenges in enforcing traffic
Vehicle congestion on streets 3% laws/regulations
and highways 8%
8%
Traffic Safety Limited carpooling or rideshare
7% programs

2%

Pedestrian and bicycle
infrastructure and connections
19%

Public transit access to services
and jobs
17%

MOVE ILLINOIS
Poor condition of existing
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Survey Results — Comment Categorization

Open-Ended Question Results

Active Transportation 26%

Safety 26%

Public Transit 18%

Mobility 9%
Livability 7%
Economy

Stewardship 113 3%
Equity m 3%

MOVE ILLINOIS

Resiliency 51 1% E
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What format(s) do you prefer to hear about IDOT projects?
(Check all that apply) — 8,335 responses, 93 empty

Email 20%
\

/Social media
22%

Government websites

13% Other entries 1%
2 Mailers 0%
782
Radio
9%
Local TV

0,
12% \

Public events
(festivals, fairs, public meetings)
11%

[

Newspaper
12%
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What format(s) do you prefer to engage with projects in your area?

(Check all that apply) — 6,358 responses, 168 empty

surveys
/ 33%

Virtual or —
online
meeting
28%

Other entries 1%

Design workshop
12%

1663

In-person public meeting or open house
26%
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DEMOGRAPHIC
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How would you describe the area where you live?
(Check one) — 3,099 responses, 91 empty

Urban
43%
/

~~ Rural
10%
Suburban~”

31% 466

MOVE ILLINOIS

Small town . .E
15% LIRIT

LONG RANGE

TTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTT



tS

iCipan

Survey Part
by Zip Code

Legend

[ IDOT Districts
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Survey Participants
by District

Survey Responses Per 10,000 People
e District 1 -2.21 responses
e District 2 - 2.08 responses
e District 3 -1.25 responses
e District4 - 1.46 responses
e District 5 - 3.04 responses
e District 6 —4.01 responses
e District 7 - 1.20 responses
e District 8 - 1.58 responses
e District 9 - 2.09 responses

Legend

Responses by IDOT District
—1Less than 50
=351-100

m 101 -200

mm 201 - 1000

== 1001 - 2000
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Choose your age group.
(Check one) — 3,101 responses, 89 empty

35-44
19%
\

25-34
 22%

45-54

530
1/%
/ \ MOVE ILLINOIS

cc_ g4 65 or above E
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What is your race?
(Check any that apply) — 3,188 responses, 123 empty

White
78% \

49— Other entries
— 2% . .
Black or African American

3%
~ Asian 4%
127

Hispanic or Latino 4%

\ MOVE ILLINOIS
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What is your highest level of education achieved?
(Check one) — 3,056 responses, 134 empty

Bachelor's degree
45%
/

124 Other entries 4%

—~ Associates 2%

P Prefer not to answer 4%

Master's degree
29%

N\ MOVE ILLINOIS

Doctoral degree 7% E
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What is your annual household income?
(Check one) — 3,078 responses, 112 empty

$100,000 to $200,000
/ 32%

Prefer not to answer
7%

77 Less than $25,000

3%

2
Y ~$25 000 to $50,000
7%

$75,000 to $100,000
15%

\ MOVE ILLINOIS

$200,000 or more . .E
$50,000 to $75,000 13% L T
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How do you describe yourself?
(Check one) — 3,087 responses, 103 empty

Male
58%
\

g8 — Other entries 0%
W“Non—binary 2%
177
Prefer not to answer 6%

MOVE ILLINOIS
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